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Course Code Course Name Semester Theory Practice Lab Credit ECTS

ÖHYL-405 1 3 0 0 4 10

Prerequisites

Admission Requirements

Language of Instruction Turkish

Course Type Elective

Course Level Masters Degree

Objective The aim of this course is to examine the effects of digitalization on labor law, providing students with the

ability to recognize, analyze, and develop solutions to the legal issues that arise in digital working

environments. The course will cover current topics such as remote work, artificial intelligence, automation,

data protection, digital surveillance, and platform-based work, and will explore how labor law adapts to

digital transformation.

Content 1. Introduction: Digitalization, Industry 4.0, and the Transformation of Labor Law

2. Basic Principles of Labor Law and its Changes with Digitalization

3. Types of Employment Contracts and the Relationship with Remote Work

4. The Legal Aspect of Independent Work and Freelance Models

5. Platform-Based Employment Relationships

6. Digital Surveillance and Employer's Supervisory Power

7. Employee's Freedom of Expression and the Supervision of Social Media Accounts

8. Employee's Right to Be Unreachable

9. Protection of Personal Data in Employment Relationships

10. Artificial Intelligence, Automation, and the Future of Work

11. Algorithmic Management in Employment Relationships

12. Electronic Employment Contracts

13. The Evidentiary Value of Digital Records in Employment Relationships

14. The Use of Wearable Technologies in Employment Relationships
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Theory Topics

Week Weekly Contents

1 Introduction: Digitalization, Industry 4.0, and the Transformation of Labor Law

2 Basic Principles of Labor Law and its Changes with Digitalization

3 Types of Employment Contracts and the Relationship with Remote Work

4 The Legal Aspect of Independent Work and Freelance Models

5 Platform Work

6 Digital Surveillance and Employer's Supervisory Power

7 Employee's Freedom of Expression and the Supervision of Social Media Accounts

8 Employee's Right to Disconnect
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9 Protection of Personal Data in Employment Relationships

10 Artificial Intelligence, Automation, and the Future of Work

11 Algorithmic Management in Employment Relationships

12 Electronic Employment Contracts

13 The Evidentiary Value of Digital Records in Employment Relationships

14 The Use of Wearable Technologies in Employment Relationships

Week Weekly Contents
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